
Methodist (5-6-1, 3-3 USA So.) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (11-4-0, 8-0 USA So.)
10/19/2016 at Rocky Mount, N.C. (Scalf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 49:14 (YELLOW), #10 Fredrik Aalberg (MUM)   

Date: 10/19/2016
Attendance: 117
Stadium: Scalf Field
Officials: Referee, Patrick Schmidt   Asst. Referee, Quinton
Manley   Javier Rodriguez   Timekeeper, Rikki Rich   Scorer, Rikki
Rich   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 3 1 4

Methodist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Seth Harrison 0 0 0 0
5 Kristoffer Skarstein 1 0 0 0
8 Tyler Ursuy 0 0 0 0
9 Trevor Hendricks 1 1 0 0
10 Fredrik Aalberg 0 0 0 0
11 Gerry Madden 0 0 0 0
14 Peter Skoett 1 0 0 0
16 Fabian Berglund 1 0 0 0
19 Rahmel Stewart 0 0 0 0
21 Zach Landry 0 0 0 0

GK 34 Jonathan Moore 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

4 Nick Bryant 1 0 0 0
6 Isaac Sanchez 0 0 0 0
7 Austin Lang 0 0 0 0
13 Scott Brecke 0 0 0 0
22 Conor Morris 0 0 0 0
23 Cole Slater 0 0 0 0
27 Chase Martin 0 0 0 0
28 Robert Gabrielsen 0 0 0 0
29 Dwayne Henry Jr. 0 0 0 0
36 Lawson Lamm 1 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Scott Brecke 31:30 0 0
34 Jonathan Moore 58:30 4 1

Totals 4 1

N.C. Wesleyan 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Helms, Josh 0 0 0 0
2 Madden, Kyle 0 0 0 0
3 Harrison, Seth 3 0 0 0
6 Sanchez, Isaac 2 0 0 0
8 Ursuy, Tyler 0 0 0 0
9 Hendricks, Trevor 1 1 1 1
15 Salgado, Elias 1 1 1 0
16 Berglund, Fabian 0 0 0 1
17 Bowen-Smith, Chad 0 0 0 0
25 Clark, Keaton 0 0 0 0
26 Bagherpor, Noah 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Bryant, Nick 2 0 0 0
11 Madden, Gerry 2 2 1 0
12 Padmakumar, Karan 0 0 0 0
13 Brecke, Scott 0 0 0 0
21 Landry, Zach 0 0 0 0
23 Slater, Cole 0 0 0 0
29 Henry Jr., Dwayne 0 0 0 0
34 Moore, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
37 Gaaseby, William 2 1 1 0
39 Benjamin Osei 0 0 0 1

Totals 13 5 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Helms, Josh 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 2 4 6
N.C. Wesleyan 8 5 13

Saves By Period
Methodist 1 0 1
N.C. Wesleyan 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 1 2
N.C. Wesleyan 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Methodist 3 9 12
N.C. Wesleyan 6 11 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:16 NCWM Jordan Davis Olafur Einarsson cross from left, shot from 20 yards
13:39 NCWM Olafur Einarsson A.J. Wadda through ball, shot right gk
32:22 NCWM Caetano Viegas Benjamin Osei chipped defender, shot top 90
54:28 NCWM Kobi Boompong deflected off defender



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUM Jonathan Moore at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 NCWM Alex Magner at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
02:13 MUM Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Alex Magner.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
06:23 NCWM Shot by NCWM Sheriff Secka WIDE.
07:15 NCWM Shot by NCWM Baboucarr Njie WIDE.
10:16 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Jordan Davis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olafur Einarsson.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 1
-- NCWM *cross from left, shot from 20 yards
13:05 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
13:39 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Olafur Einarsson, Assist by A.J. Wadda.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 2
-- NCWM *through ball, shot right gk
14:16 NCWM NCWM substitution: H. Bjarneyjarson for T. Thorfinnsson.
17:29 MUM Offside against Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
23:49 NCWM NCWM substitution: Kobi Boompong for Jordan Davis.
23:49 NCWM NCWM substitution: Caetano Viegas for A.J. Wadda.
23:49 NCWM NCWM substitution: Ryan Halliday for Baboucarr Njie.
24:28 NCWM Shot by NCWM Ryan Halliday HIGH.
24:47 MUM MUM substitution: Austin Lang for Tyler Ursuy.
25:00 NCWM Shot by NCWM Kobi Boompong HIGH.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
29:54 NCWM NCWM substitution: Alex Andrade for Anthony Cerina.
29:54 NCWM NCWM substitution: Larry Sawyer for Sheriff Secka.
29:54 NCWM NCWM substitution: Benjamin Osei for Olafur Einarsson.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
31:36 MUM MUM substitution: Chase Martin for Zach Landry.
31:36 MUM MUM substitution: Conor Morris for Fredrik Aalberg.
31:36 MUM MUM substitution: Nick Bryant for Seth Harrison.
32:22 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Caetano Viegas, Assist by Benjamin Osei.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 3
-- NCWM *chipped defender, shot top 90
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
34:29 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gerry Madden [34:29].
34:35 MUM Shot by MUM Kristoffer Skarstein HIGH.
38:32 MUM MUM substitution: Cole Slater for Gerry Madden.
40:16 NCWM Shot by NCWM Caetano Viegas, SAVE Jonathan Moore.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
49:14 MUM Yellow card on MUM Fredrik Aalberg.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
50:39 MUM Shot by MUM Fabian Berglund HIGH.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
54:28 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Kobi Boompong.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 4
-- NCWM *deflected off defender
54:28 MUM MUM substitution: Lawson Lamm for Seth Harrison.
54:28 MUM MUM substitution: Conor Morris for Fredrik Aalberg.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.



54:28 NCWM Shot by NCWM Ryan Halliday WIDE.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
58:30 MUM Scott Brecke at goalie for Methodist.
58:58 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm HIGH.
60:29 NCWM Shot by NCWM Baboucarr Njie WIDE.
61:35 MUM MUM substitution: Nick Bryant for Fabian Berglund.
64:51 NCWM Shot by NCWM Baboucarr Njie HIGH.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
67:06 NCWM NCWM substitution: Larry Sawyer for Anthony Cerina.
67:06 NCWM NCWM substitution: Jordan Davis for Baboucarr Njie.
67:06 NCWM NCWM substitution: Alex Andrade for Kobi Boompong.
67:06 NCWM NCWM substitution: Sheriff Secka for Ryan Halliday.
67:06 MUM MUM substitution: Cole Slater for Zach Landry.
67:06 MUM MUM substitution: Peter Skoett for Tyler Ursuy.
67:06 MUM MUM substitution: Austin Lang for Conor Morris.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
70:23 MUM MUM substitution: Zach Landry for Chase Martin.
71:05 NCWM NCWM substitution: Anthon Roles for Olafur Einarsson.
71:05 NCWM NCWM substitution: A.J. Wadda for Caetano Viegas.
71:05 NCWM NCWM substitution: Benjamin Osei for H. Bjarneyjarson.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
72:51 MUM MUM substitution: Isaac Sanchez for Gerry Madden.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
75:32 MUM Shot by MUM Peter Skoett HIGH.
76:07 MUM Shot by MUM Nick Bryant HIGH.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
80:18 NCWM Shot by NCWM Sheriff Secka HIGH.
80:41 MUM MUM substitution: Tyler Ursuy for Nick Bryant.
80:41 MUM MUM substitution: Conor Morris for Austin Lang.
80:41 NCWM NCWM substitution: Hunter Staylor for Jordan Davis.
82:08 MUM MUM substitution: Dwayne Henry Jr. for Lawson Lamm.
82:08 MUM MUM substitution: Robert Gabrielsen for Cole Slater.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
85:08 MUM Corner kick by MUM Tyler Ursuy [85:08].
86:55 NCWM NCWM substitution: Urijah Morrison for Tyler Jones.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


